Sales 45,336 9.0% 93,502 18.7%

Withdrawals -27,226 -5.4% -49,010 -9.8%

Change in value -40,601 -8.1% -85,472 -17.1%

Currency effects -48,533 -9.6% 43,658 8.7%

Unit linked assurance at end of period 432,647 -14,1% 503,671 + 0,5%

MUTUAL FUNDS

2002 % of assets 2001 % of assets

SEK million 6 mos. at start of year 12 mos. at start of year

Savings in mutual funds at start of year 113,268 107,591

Sales 15,471 13.7% 34,831 32.4%

Withdrawals -10,535 -9.3% -21,837 -20.3%

Change in value -10,419 -9.2% -16,910 -15.7%

Currency effects -11,774 -10.4% 9,593 8.9%

Savings in mutual funds at end of period 96,011 -15,2% 113,268 + 5,3%

TOTAL FUNDS UNDER MANAGEMENT

2002 2001

SEK million 6 mos. 12 mos.

Unit linked assurance 432,647 503,671

Mutual funds 96,011 113,268

Directly distributed funds 5,844 6,284

Funds under management 534,502 623,223

14

SENSITIVITY ANALYSIS UNIT LINKED ASSURANCE

Effect on operating result for unit linked assurance (before tax)
of a
one percentage point increase in interest-rate, growth and inflation
assumptions

Effect on operating result (before tax)
Fund

growth Inflation
Exposure Discoun

t
assump- assump-   Total

SEK million VBIF 1) rate tions tions effect 2)

USA 5,962 -461 422 -65 -104

UK 10,155 -462 286 -29 -205

Sweden 4,717 -452 389 -39 -102

Other Markets 3,931 -194 121 -70 -143

Total 24,765 -1,569 1,218 -203 -554

One-time effect of a 1% increase/decrease in stock market +/- 170

1) Before deduction of taxes and deferred acquisition costs.
2) Before equalization of financial effects.

15

TRADING ANALYSIS, UNIT LINKED ASSURANCE
2002 2001 2001

SEK million 6 mos. 6 mos. 12 mos.

Total annualized new sales 1) 6,677 8,477 15,038

Present value of new business for the year 618 850 1,381

Return on value of contracts in force from previous years 1,417 1,464 3,095

Outcome compared with operative assumptions 54 480 361

Change in operative assumptions 100 -25 600

Value-added from
operations

2,189 2,769 5,437

Business start-ups and other overheads -36 -79 -180

Financing costs -416 -464 -916

Result of operations, unit linked assurance 1,737 2,226 4,341

Financial effects 2) -3,001 -3,090 -5,085

Operating result, unit linked assurance -1,264 -864 -744

Profit margin, new sales 3) 9.3% 10.0% 9.2%

1) Periodic premiums recalculated to full-year figures plus 1/10 of single premiums during the period.
2) The effect on the present value of future revenues attributable to the fact that the change in financial

   markets differs from assumptions on fund growth and interest rates.
3) Present value of new business for the year in relation to total annualized new sales.

INCOME AND EXPENSE ANALYSIS, UNIT LINKED ASSURANCE

2002 2001 2001

SEK million 6 mos. 6 mos. 12 mos.

Gross contribution 4,886 6,025 11,845

Acquisition costs -3,918 -4,338 -8,289

Administrative expenses -1,145 -1,117 -2,698